FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-22-1998 100835280

- 9 1998

\sim	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
OK	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
~		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
0	X New	X Assignment License		
1/1	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
	Corrective Document	Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #	Other		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name CAJ CLOTHING, INC.	08241998		
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
	Other			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion CA		
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Michael Wojciechowski,	Trustee of The M Square Trust		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 327 Swarthmore			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Pacific Palisades	CA 90272-0515 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
-	X Other Trust	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
00.00	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
U3/21/	(1998 DNGUYEN 00000010 1790485 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

01 FC±481 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should, instance, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0916

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 203-8080 Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 2) Zizi Avenue of the Stars Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 4) Zizi Avenue of the Stars Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 4) Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter lither the Trademark Application Number(s) on ON TENTR BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)	Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.			
Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 203-8080 Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 1) Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Address (line 2) [2121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 2) [7enth Floor Address (line 4) [.os Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) [1790485] [1790485] [1790485] Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # [1] Method of Payment: Enclosed [X] Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No [] Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 203-8080 Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 7) Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Address (line 2) 2121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 2) Tenth Floor Address (line 2) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1790485 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Nethod of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{ Deposit Account } \) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Pages Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves \(\text{ No } \) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)						
Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 2) Serven Plotkin Address (line 2) Tenth Floor	Address (line 2)						
Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 1) Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Address (line 2) Z121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 2) Tenth Floor Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document I Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s)	Address (line 3)						
Name Steven Plotkin Address (line 1) Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Address (line 2) 2121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number gethe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)						
Address (line 1) Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Address (line 2) 2121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # 10-0440 Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspondent Na	me and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (310))203-8080			
Address (line 2) 2121 Avenue of the Stars Address (line 3) Tenth Floor Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1790485 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 Method of Payment: Enclosed Interpretation Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Interpretation attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name Stever	n Plotkin					
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1790485 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN	Address (line 1) Jeffer	r, Mangels, Butler & Ma	rmaro LLP				
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90067 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2) 2121	Avenue of the Stars					
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3) Tenth	Floor					
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4) Los Al	ngeles, CA 90067					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)			tached conveyance docu	ment # 1			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1790485 Per Amount Fee Amount for Properties involved. # 1 Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account Number Nu			ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Enter either the Trademar	rk Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I	iumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Trademark .	Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #10-0440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			1790485				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #10-0440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #10-0440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #10-0440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN		•					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN		Authorization to	o charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. STEVEN PLOTKIN 9-4-58	Statement and Signature						
STEVEN PLOTKIN	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
STEVEN PLOTKIN		WIN /	Soft from	9-4-88			
			Signature				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

CAJ CLOTHING, INC. ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to MICHAEL WOJCIECHOWSKI a United States citizen, trustee of THE M SQUARE TRUST, a California trust, whose address is 327 Swarthmore, Pacific Palisades, California 90272-0515 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:

- A. All right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademark CAJ and U.S. registration no. 1,790,485 therefor (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");
- В. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, together with all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;
- All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignor's name; and
- All rights of Assignor as plaintiff, petitioner or opposer in any action, cancellation or opposition procedure brought by Assignor with respect to the Trademark or based on potential infringement or a likelihood of confusion of a trademark or service mark of a third party with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands this day of August, 1998.

CAJ CLOTHING, INC.

MICHAEL WOJCIECHOWSKI, trustee of THE

M SQUARE TRUST

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) on ANGUST 14,1990 before me, HIM AMER, NUTKEY AND personally appeared MICHAEL NOTICE HOWE! A personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary FRANK MENAUTY [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.						
on AMGUST 1990 before me, HIM AMER, NOTARY PUBLICATIONS IN personally appeared MICHAEL MUSICATIONS IN personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary On AMAGUST 24, 1994 before me, KIM AMUR, NOTARY FUBLIC personally appeared FRANK MENNATY [Mersonally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)					
personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary PLANK MENNUTY [Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)					
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary FANK MEENATY [Meenaty fubur personally appeared FANK MEENATY [Meenaty fubur personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	on August 24,1998 before personally appeared MICHAEL IND	e me, KIM AMER, NOTARY PUBLIC JUECHOWSKI				
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary On ANAWA 24,1996 before me, KIM AMAR, NOTARY FUBLIC personally appeared FRANK MENMUTY [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	personally known to me					
Commission # 1157633 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2001 STATE OF CALIFORNIA On AMANGA 24, 1996 before me, KIM AMER, NOTARY FUBLIC personally appeared FLANK MENNITY [X] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the					
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expres Oct 31.2001 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VOS KNOLLOS On ANAUST 24, 1999; before me, KIM ANUR NOTARY FUBLIC personally appeared FLANK MENULTY [X] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.				
On AVANGE 24, 1998 before me, KIM AMER, NOTARY PUBLY, personally appeared	Commission # 1157633 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	Signature of Notary				
On ANAWST 24, 1996 before me, KIM AMER, NOTARY FUBLIC personally appeared FRANK MCENNUTY, [Spersonally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
[]proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	on AUAUST 24, 1998 before me, KIM AMER, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared FRANK MCENULTY,					
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	personally known to me					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KIM AMER
Commission # 1157633
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2001

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

Signature of Notary

STP LADOCS\2423417 1 55042 0001 08/06/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0919